Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 19234-012002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Joseph A. Valentino	Ceval, Inc.
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	230 Sycamore Mills Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	Media, PA 19063
☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	
Execution Date: 12/22/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
	5,953,168
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes ৷ No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
PHYLLIS K. KRISTAL	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41); \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 1425 K Street, N.W. 11th Floor Washington, DC 20005-3500	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge an any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin E. Greene Reg. No. 46,031 Name of Person Signing Signature	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nt. 8/8/05 Date
To	tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3

40292319.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

August 8, 2005
Date of Transmission

Signature

Angela M. Cox
Typed Napon Ten Typing Certificate

REEL: 016621 FRAME: 0115

08/08/2005 20:00 FAX 🛂 003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOSEPH A. VALENTINO, whose address is 230 Sycamore Mills Road, Media, PA 19063 [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], is the sole owner of the undivided right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,953,168 entitled: "Automatically adjustable passenger mirror assembly for a trailered vehicle having a mirror position feedback device"; and

WHEREAS, CEVAL, INC., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, whose address is 230 Sycamore Mills Road, Media, PA 19063 [hereinafter referred to as Assignee], is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,953,168;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable Consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is herby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of said Assignor in and to said U.S. Patent No. 5,953,168, any and all Letters Patents that are divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, substitutions or extensions of said U.S. Patent No. 5,953,168.

Assignor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers to cause said U.S. Patent No. 5,953,168, and any and all Letters Patents that are divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, substitutions or extensions of said U.S. Patent No. 5,953,168, and to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the same in the United States of America.

Assignor further agrees that the terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and legal representatives and shall be binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand upon this Assignment to be effective the 22nd day of December, 2004.

IOSEPH A. VALENTINO

Notarial Seal
John Stoan, Notary Public
West Chester Boro, Chester County
My Commission Expires Nov. 21, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

PATENT

REEL: 016621 FRAME: 0116